POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION AGENDA THURSDAY, APRIL 9, 2020 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' HEARING ROOM POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY COURTHOUSE 227 SOUTH 6TH STREET COUNCIL BLUFFS, IOWA 51501

Participate in this meeting via:

In person: limit of 10 people in Board Hearing Room; limit of 10 people in Multi-Purpose Room YouTube, at: <u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCeP9ZQIBgMpuSyOprlyMl6g</u> Telephone Conference call: (712) 328-5848

Please note, per order of the Iowa State Governor, there is a 10 person limit in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room. In the event there are more than 10 people present for this meeting, there will be an overflow area in the Multi-Purpose Room located in the basement of the Courthouse where you can view the meeting via YouTube. A telephone will also be available in the Multi-Purpose Room to participate via the telephone conference call option. There is a 10 person limit in the Multi-Purpose Room as well.

10:00 AM Pledge of Allegiance.

1. CONSENT AGENDA

A. April 7, 2020 , Minutes as read.

2. OTHER BUSINESS

- A. Approval of and signing Proclamation proclaiming Saturday, April 11, 2020, as Sgt. Brent M. Maher Day.
- B. Discussion and/or decision on the following properties currently under tax sale:
 - 258 Benton Street, Council Bluffs, Parcel No. 754425429020;
 - 706 South 3rd Street, Council Bluffs, Parcel No. 754436262004; and
 - 2117 5th Avenue, Council Bluffs, Parcel No. 754435156014.

(END)